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Tred Andrew, labor Omer Bartruff.COMMISSIONER'S Road District No. 87 Ben Hrown, do ' Clerk'e Office Acct. W. J. Peters, lafcor . . ... . 4.37 '

J. GriesenauerHoldor Holm, labor Ray Chltty, do Capital City Bindery, re-- Phillip! 8. Gen. Store, croc fMeM9 Gildow, do .
Art Mix." do

labor 99.75- .....12.28" ..... 7l.7t
.r.... 101.74

Johanna Dunn, do ...... 17.10
Mrs. Margaret Eder, do .. 25.00
Mn. Anna Engelhart, do . 19.00
Leonard Fleischman, relief

COURT lor R. O. Lee ........ I.OOcord of fees 11.50Dill MIethke, do Wm. R. Kins
Lea. McllwalnJ. H. Prunk. do .

M. Crouser, do
O. E. Davis, do
W. P. Drugg. do ...

C. O. Rice City .Treasurer. 'Floyd Stiger, do J. H, Farrar, P. M envlps. 19.80
Remington Rand Inc, main-- '"Robert Sphoon. do Raymond B. Miller, CO St Imp Beeman property 21.18 -of self and wife ...... 15.00Fred Uphoff, do ........ .uenry Steinkamp, patrlmn Edgar L. Gosnell, do W. ' T. Rigdon and Son..John Fowler, relief of self ' tenanee of machine ... 15.00J.

83.79
95.76
97.75
S1.92

Dan Scharf, do ... .
Frank R. WoeIke, do

J. Saiger, patrolman . . .
Rood District No. 58 bo rial of Ernest Walling 35.00Chas. Hardy, do Homer H. Smith Ins: Agcy,ana daughter ......... 15.00Road District No. 2t Jacob A. Rise, coats andClyde Woodruff, do bond ................ 50.00Florence L. Fnrman. relief

.99
2.98
4.97
3.97
4.97

23.29

2.60
3.98
1.98

54.93

9.94
3.97
7.95

H. P. Jensen, chain, etc.. . .
F. Hershfelt, do
B. E. Hurd, do

The following ist the official
publication of . the record of
claims before the Marion
county , commissioners court
with the amount allowed, bills
for the January term, 1931,

boots 96.60Lambert Feskens, labor ..
Harm Frey, do Typewriter exchange couiof self and Husband ..

4.88
.99

2.97
3.99

12.94

4.17
15.92
16.91
13.92
13.92

5.97
7.95
6.96

21.43

T. J. Evans, do Gladys Scott, registeringCarrie Gilbert, reliefNew Equipment Acc.
C.Haag and Co., grderl226.65

Charlie Den hem, labor
Varnel Denhem, do
W. JJay Denhem. patrlmn

pon book ............ 6.50
' Coroner's Office Acct. unemployed . 78.00Llzette Gobin. doJim Ingram, do

J. 8. Jones, ; do
Frank Kearns, do .......
Claud Lukinbeal, do .....
Frank Lukinbeal, do ..... Valley Motor Co., motor .988.50 Chas. K. Spaulding Log; Co.W. C. Dyer Ins. Agcy, bond 9.00Mrs. Ada L. Golden, do . .i - ' Road District No. 27 North SaatUm Highway Acct.continued, etc. according to

3.98
18.90

8.99
11.94
20.89

2.98
12.93
11.94

5.97
24.11
23.12
12.93
11.94
13.17
10.94

9.95
12.93

9.95
16.91
12.93
11.97
25.11
14.17

4.22
3.98

Christ Klhs, do shingles, etc 11.87Dr. A. F. E. Shierbaum, exJacob Gotthart, do

20.00
15.00
12.00
10.00
12.50

8.00
10.00

8.00

John Cassldy, labor Ethel A. Bewley. fence . . 6.00Chas. Lytle. do Terwllllger Funeral Home,aminations 5.00Dick Smith, do
H. E. Smith, do W. L. Cobb, relief of Chaa.Ed Conklln. dothe records in the office of the

county clerk. Roy Robnett, do 5.99 burial of S. Dieseta ... 35.00GroenlngJohn Odell, do Dr. Burton A. Myers, do . B.o
Dr. Wolcott E. Buren, do 15.00Bruce Stewart, do St. Paul Paving Plant Acct.

W. Moore, do
Chas. Norrls, do
Gus Oraw, do

Thatcher Printing Co., prnt t.75Chas, Hardwick. relief ...W. H. Haynes, patrolman.John Fabry, Sr., patrolman St. PaulWaler Co., water 30.00 Union Oil Co. of Calif..ROADS AND HIGHWAYS FUND , Road District No. 27 tt H. Harper, do . .
F. Bewley. relief of Levi coupon books 5.00 .

Dr. C. H. Brewer, dp ..... . 10.00
Co. Court and Commisnn. Acct.
Capital Journal, publishing

60.34

1.99
9.97

January Term, 1032 Roadxnaater's Office Acct.B. Papenfus, do
P. Parsegian, do

Road District No. 50
L. Bailey, labor
Hatfield, labor

Wm. Wengenroth, groc forPaul T. Taylor, labor
C. H. Taylor, patrolman . . A. Harris 10.00Llla Antrican, stenogph'r. 42.00G R. Pursley. do claims 20.00Grace A. Hart, relief . . 25.00

Alex Hasvol. do 15.00
Zelphla White, do 45.00
D. G. Drager, Cash Adv.E. Price, do .

F. Busure et al ...... 19.00
L. Whitney, groc for

Chas Fowler .... . 5.v
Oregon Statesman, do ... 20.00Road District No. 28

4.97
12.66

3.59
4.96
3.97

23.90

1.99
7.9C John Rohmer. do Lillian Hill, do 20.00for stamps ........... 5.00

M. L. Salchenberg, do
W. Staats, do
Ben Townsend, do
Chas. Wilson, do

Capital Journal; pub. budgtlS9.20
Elliott Printing House, en Woodburn Water Works.H. Wilson, do Mrs. Pauline Clark, reliefF. O. Johnson, salary and1.99

23.93

E, E. Barnett, labor .... . 12.42
W. R. Dallas, do 4.46
J. W. Douglas, do 15.41
Tom Haves, do 17.40

velopes 3.50Lewis Judson, patrolman . of Newt. Hornbuckle .. water for Fleischmann
family 2.05

expenses 186,09 10.00
10.00Chas. Zack. labor J. H. Porter, salry and exp.139.08Road District No. OO Wm. F. Horrom. relief . . .The Pacific Tel and Tel. Woolpert and Hunt, mediJ. E. Smith, do 136.05l.tt Mary Jackson, relief .....Co. telephone 11.80Market Road No. 54 Court- - House Acct.

Pohle-Stav- er Co., pipe . . .
Merril Amort, labor
Albert Mader, do

15.00
15.00
15.00

A. E. Simmons, carbon ete 5.003.98
11.97

Sarah E. Kephart, do ...
Katherlne Kopf, do

Road District No. 1
James Ogle, labor
Fred Schneider, do . .
George Wurster, do . . . . .
A. C. Snyder, patrolman .

Road District Ko. 2
Alrln Earl, labor ........
John Grant, do .........
Earl Hecker, do .........
Florence Mlgnot, do . . . . .
Ben Miller, do ..........
Edward Parren, do ......
Chas.' Vredenburg, do . . .
Robert Yeolander, do . . . .
Gregor Zelinka, do
Grant Jones, patrolan . . .

2.98
cine for poor ...4.... 18.76

Co. Property Acct.

Ed Hlckey, do 3.98
J. S. Jones, do 9.94
Ed Neuens, do 11.94
A. N. Oakes, do .. .99

Capital City Laundry, ldyTool House Acct. 1.50
1.90

Dick Allen, labor
Paul Caldwell, do .......
Martin Carter, do....... ,

46.00
1.99

13.96
27.67

9.97

Graber Bros, repairs ....Mr. and Mrs. Prosper LaLM. M. Magee. natrolman . . W. E. Burns, compound . 1.00 Hugh Fisher, surveying line 28. 66Model Food Mkt., brooms.Chapelle. doRoad District No. 62 hammers, ete 22.04
3.98
3.98
3.98
3.98

Rebate of Taxes Acct.Geo. Morse, doGust Oraw, do 4.46
C. W. Rothweiler, do 14.41 2.50etc.. . ...Robt. Cole, foreman

8.95
7.95
6.96
1.99

13.92
2.98

Oregon Wash. Water Serv. Ruth LaLrson. do
Bessie M. Elofson. relief of

Mountain States Power Co.
20.00
32.50

15.00

Albert Needham, do Oregon Wash Water Serv.,Road District No. 64 Co.. water 2.15Jack Philllpson, do water 14.00Emma Lundeen rebate of taxes 50. 8
Recodder ' Office Acct.Nathman, S., nails

Roland Seeger, do 1.99
Wesley Trelsch, do 8.94
Harold TTRann. do 13.42

The Pacific Tel and Tel.Claud Reinoehl, do Otis Elevator Co.. mants.. . 6.00Eve Martin, relief
3.98
7.98

27.93
Wm. Arand. labor Co., telephone 5.25 Mildred R. Brooks, cashClifford Smith, do Homer H. Smith Ins. AgcyMrs. Delia M. Shaw, relief

10.00

25.00
Otto Bittler, doPaul Walp, do 11.94 Robertson Heavy Hard .... 22.40premiumCarl Trick, do of Harry Meeker adv. for sumps 1.00

Registration and Election. Aect.Co., steel. 38.68
13.92
21.94
11.93
20.94

.50
7.96
1.99
5.98
3.99
2.98
2.98

Road District NO. S
E. D. Carver, shovel ..... . 1

Ed Westenhouse, do 18.90
George A. Willson, do ... . 9.95 Homer H. Smith Ins. Agcy.Carl H. Johnson, relief of35 Sherman Tucker, do ...

Jack Turnbull, do Salem Bargain Hse., rags 6.50 John Conger Priating Co.
L. Forcier, do
Wm. Forcier. do
E. Labren, do
Jos. Labren. do

4.30premiumChas. A. Miller 10.00O. D. Bart rum, labor W. Westenhouse, patrlman 63.58 Traffic Officers Acct. 2.80O. D. Needham. foreman Printing 4.2 h
School Supt's. Office Acct.32.89G. F. Bass,, do 15.00Regina Moffenbter, relief.

Mrs. May Nelson, relief of
B. R. Smith, expenses 6.12Road District No. 28 , 5.31

R. L. White, keys, etc
Whitely Clark Co., brush.
Delinquent Tax Foreclosure

7.96
11.93

9.95
1.99
9.94

B. E. Hurd, labor 3.98 Market Road No. 57 B. R. Smith, salary 124.69Leslie Bridenstine, do
G. A. Cone, do....... Acct.Wm. Nelson W. H. Burghardt; bond . . . 6.00

Wayne D. Harding, travel10.00
12.50

Henry Lelae, do ,
Earl Manning, do
Henry Manning, do
John F. Mannlnr. Datrolmn

Edwin Keech, foreclosureMrs. Ajvlra Northcutt, relf.
C. F. Whitman, shovels ..
Geo. Aicher, labor ....... 2.50

1.99 ing expense f.16
Henry Query, do 3.49
M. L. Salchenberg, do .... 7.98
W. Staats, do'. 3.98

C. D. Erb, do . .

A. E. Feller, do proceedings .....260.008.80
3.80

Truck Acct.
Aumsville Garage, gasoline
Lewis Bell Serv. Sta., do
Mike Panek, repairs . ...

Mrs. June Nussear. do .

35.82
22.95
12.93
31.91

3.99

Mary L. Fulkerson, do .. 18.30
"25.00

20.00 Disi. Attorney Office Acct.,S.99
8.96C. Kruplcka, do . Mary . L. Fulkerson. cashRoad District No. 6.1R. J. Bettencourt. patrlman 6.98 .60

P. W. Owre, foreman . ...
John H. Baldwin; Jabor , ..
Geo. Black, do .......... H. J. Bratzel, reporter ... 5,2015.00 adv. for conv. officers. 86.00

9.46
5.97
7.94
6.96
7.96

35.37

Reo Sales & Serv. Co.. wash12.93Road District No. 31 Emma MUrphy Brown, do 39.10
. 7.01ers, etc.

Vernon Miller, do . . . .
D. C. Stretch, do ......
Elmer Wolf, do
J. H. Miller, patrolman

1.99Perry Dale, do .......... Geo. F. Thomason, cash J. J. Kraps Co., outlines .. 31.75
Cora E Reid. conducting

Charles Hannegan, labor .
C. N. Heisler, do
Pearl Patterson, do
Ray Patterson, do

3.99
.99

Mrs. Kireti Odman, do . . .
Anna --Ott, do
Mrs. Louisa Paquette, re-

lief of self and Norma
Pluard

Wm. H. Parris, relief ....
Mrs. D. A. Parsons, relief
B. A. Burrevik, relief of

Misc. Bridge Accts.C. F. Fenner. do , adv. for reporter ...... 2.0020.00
G. L. BattTfffUabor 4.47
Gtorge Christensen, do . . . 1.85
John Regear, do 5.22
Paul Bailiff, patrolman ... 19.94

teachers exam 9.00Unruh Knapp Printing Co..99
5.97

19.64
6.96

15.91
Cora E. Reid, 4-- H clnb exp. 10.00

Silver Falls Tbt Co., lbr. ..345.20
E. G. Syron.. do 35.55
Phillip Fischer, expenses 27.18

printing 4.6543
Road District No. 5

S. J. JSwartx, labor . . 11
Road District No. 0

Henry Stafford, do ...... 7.98
Richard Patterson, natrlmn sa'fli

Tcney Ficel, do . ,

R. T. Gibbons, do
Lou O. Harlan, do
E. L. Hill,, do . .

10.00
15.00

15.00
Road District No. 33 Western Union Tel. Co.,........

Jno. Lambrecht, labor .... 5.98 Koad District No. 66 telegrams 3.433.98 34.89
34.89Elmer Belleque, labor e e e e4.22

5.97
Olea Pedersen

F. A. Pike, relief
Gilbert Anderson, labor
Roy Brenner, do
Robt. Bye Jr., do

J. M. Tietze, do .... : 99 o. E. Bond, labor 44. ss G. M. Howe, do 19.65 8.00 Emergency Acct.
S. O. Barkhart, expensesD. A. Dumond do . n iJno. W. Etzel, patrolman . 7.98 Arthur N. Impecoven, do . 14.92 Anna Pugh, do 18.00m mm I

Fred Bonn, do .

Carter Keene, do
A. C. Jones, do .
G. S. Sheets, do

Road District No. 34 re Iversen cash 94.90Geo. H. Jackson, do 13.92Leland Keithley, do 3 99
Frank Kuenkle, do 2238

Eber Rember, do 15.00
Mrs. Annie Renick, do .... 16.00

36.63
84.89
34.89
36.63
36.63
36.63

F. E. Dodele, do 38.70
Walter Gerth, do ....... 23.00

11.96
5.97
5.97

27.92

11.97

J. W. Kudna, do 12.68
O. C. Lewis, do 14.91 Frank C. Clark, relief ofoturge sevens, do , 4.47

Wm. Dunnlgan, do ...
Albert Hennies, do .

H. W. Hughlett, do ...
Ted Kuenzl, do
Greg A. Robl, d ....
Frank Schampier, do
V. D. Scott, do

Roy Philippl, nails 2.92
Bales Case, labor 3.98
Clifford Case, do 59.80
Raymond R. Case, do .... 13.92
G. O. Fink, do 20.89

Health Officer's Acct.uiane rnilllps, do 10 44 M. W. Losey, do : 12.68
H. McVlcker, do ........ 2.98

cathrine L. Rhodes ... . 15.00
Lucille Rogers, relief .... 15.00
Alfred Rose, do 15.00

p. Spies, do , 16.41 C. C. Dauer, traveling exp. 29.24
V. A. Douglas, do 25.0034.8914

J. W. Fahey, patrolman . .

Road District No. 7
Ross Cutsforth,, labor
P. E. Jensen, patrolman . .

Road District No. 8
Cbas. K. Spaulding Log. Co.

drain tile

11.94

School SupU. Office Acct. :

Aurora Observer, publish-
ing notice 50

Capital Journal, do 75
Gervals Star, do 1.60
Hubbard Enterprise, do . 1.25
Jefferson Review, do 1 00
Mill City Logue. do . . 1.50
Oregon- - Statesman, do ... .fo
Silverton Appeal Tribunt,

do 50
Woodburn Independent, do 1.50

Sheriffs Office Acct.
Geo. E. Allen, pipe i.iO. D. Bower, cash adv.

for stamps, etc 22.00
The Klasslc Photo Shop

photo work 3.99
Portland Gas and Coke Co.

sas 4.41
Western Union Tel Co..

Bales Case, patrolman . . . 67.80 33.15 Marion Co. Dept. of Health
a. j. sprinfcel, do . ,

Harry L. tSewart, do
Seymour Stewart, do

ttenry L.. Sagsvold, do . . . 10.00
F. X. Saucier, do 10.00Road District No. 35 Maintenance' 50.00Joe Wolf, do 33.15

Phillip Fischer, foreman 73.38
30.92
16.41
16.41

Scott Miller, do ........ 2.98
Wilbur .Panther, do 11.68
James Paul, do 114.92
Antone Pokorny, do .... 11.93
Alex Pollard, do 14.67
Geo. R. Taylor, do 12.68

E. J. Collins, labor .9910.40 Joseph and Rosalia Schauer Horticulturist's Acct.
S. H. Van Trump, salary

Otfb Tripp, do
Roy Tyler, doJack Doyle, do . . . .993.98 32.91 relief 25.00

John Schlehuber, do . . . . 5.00
J. J. Bidwel, labor
D. Dryden, do E. J. Richards, patrolman . 13.95

Miscellaneous Accts.
Geo. E. Allen, files, etc.
Ames Hardware, nails, ete.

and expenses 120.9217.10
1.49 Indemnity for Slaughter ofLucy M. and Newton M.

Leonard Walker, patrolmn
Road District No. 67

James Duffy, labor
Emil Zwicker, do ....... 1.99Road District No. 36

Montgomery Ward & Co.,
36.90

5.97
A. Eder, do
H. Eder, do Sewell, do 21.50P. E. Jensen, foreman . . . 63.82 20.70

3.97wheelbarrows 15.30 7.50
Cobbs & Mitchell Co.. lbr.
Colyear Mo. Sales, washers
J. L. Cook, labor

Diseased Cattle Acct.
Albert Klein, indemnity . .
C. A. Kobow, do .......Market Road No. 5969Hammond Lbr. Co.. shovels 8.35 7.5

Thomas Rlsley, relief of
Peter Sha

Mrs. W. R. Slyter, relief .
Henry Gilbertson, labor .. 5.96 10.0047.5

5.9

13.14
4.22
4.22
7.96
3.60
3.98
1.99
1.99
3.60

65.83

7.50

Road District No.
M. J. Lentsch, repairs .
Chas. Gilles, patrolman

Road District No

Malcolm Cook, do 15.0Hill Top Garage, repair ra
diator, etc

J. G. Lauberack, do
David H. LoLoney. do

Stanley Gilbertson, labor . 5.96
George Urban ,do 4.9717.45 17.5D. G. Drager. cash adv. telegrame 2.9370 .5E. J. Richards, gas 3.20 C. F. Widick. do 17for freight 4 .69Riesterer & Hassler fuse et w. T. Barber, use of :arC. Snyder, foreman 9.97

Market Road No. 61

A. Haulter, labor
E. D. King, do
H. Otjen, do
J. Thies, do . .". ,

Mat Theis.'do t

Harry M. Wilkins, do
B. N. Miller, patrolman . .

Road District No. l
W. Wengenroth, nails, etc.
J. W. Copeland yards, lmbr

W. H. Baughn, labor 23.88 Ray L. Farmer Hdw. spikes

Hugh B. Smith, do
Mrs. Mary R. Steward, do
Hulda Stripling, do .......
Murtis M. Syphert. do ....
Mp. Walter Tinnel, do . . .

O. D. Bower d . . .

1.65
14.96

21.75
10.93
13.93
11.93

1.99
23.93

8.88etc 28-- 46Jas. P. Fuller, labor . 5.98

10.00
15.00

8.00
10.00
25.00
15.00
15.00

Insane Acct.
O. D. Bower, mileage . .

Thatcher Printing. Co,
index cards

. 71.54
..119.89
. 3. SI
. 15.-I- 6

. 3.12

Henry Beard, do
M. M. Booker, do
Paul Brown, do

John B. Goldschmltt. light S. O. Burkhart, do ..
W. W. Haskln. do . .Hugh Gearin, do .

10.25ing lanterns 8.20 S. A. Pitney. AinensVernon Miller, do
J. H. Miller, foreman F. O. Johnson, cash adv.

.90
8.51
5.97

3.98
87.25
21.89
51.74

7.96
7.96

21.89
15.92

--award Bergheart, labor .
Leonard Doerfler, do
Bernhard Lambrecht, do .
Edward Robl, do
Chas." Staiger. patrolman .

Road District No. 83
W. Richardson rlght-of-w- y

Stayton Hdw. Co., pick etc.
O. E. Akers. labor

2.98
3.97
9.97

.75
2.99

B. R. Smith, use of car . . 1.75
W. H. BurKhardt. bon.l . 12.VAAfor freight 1.00

Addle Tupper, do
Savilla Waldron,
Mrs. Anna L.

relief
Hattie Wilbanks,

Market Road No. 63Ben Baune. labor
Jail Acct.

O. D. Bower, board of
prisoners 410.00

O. D. Bower, cash adv. for

do
Wheeler,

do
Jack May, labor

B. V. Davis, do
George M. Flook, do
C. E. Henderson, do
Frank JJackson, do .
Carl Knutson, do . . .

Newton Knutson. do

W. C. Dyer Ins Azrirv. An 50 fift
Ira Jorgensen, gaskets, etc. 179.57
The Geo. Lawrence Co..W. G. Pearmine, foreman .. Homer H. Smith Ins. Agcy.globes 95

50.00
1.75

14.92
drills, etc 17.15Market Road No. 68

15.00
30.00
20.00

10.00

do 125.0023.88 Dr. -- Fred W. Burger, proLoggers & Contract. Mach.
Alice Bertha Williams, do
Mrs. W. H. Williams, relief

of self and husband . .
Ted Dobacan, labor 4 97 Paul Gribenow. tax clerk. 40Fred Berger. do 4.97 Co., screws, etc '1.92Joe Hecker. do 3.98 fessional services 1.00

Red Cross Pharmacy, prec. 7.45

Bert Butterfield. do . 21.94
Gerald Butterfield, do . . 5.98
Frank Eckhout, do . . . . 3.99
Henry J. Johnson, do .... 9.94
Ellas Newlon, do 9.94
Chas. Schultz, do 2.98
C. L. Valentine, do 2.98
Joe Welter, do . . . . 7:96
James Yates, do 5.97
lumen MeCormlck. patrlmn 38.89

Will Thielsen. do 97.L0
Stock and Herd InTWH-tor- a Acct.Ore. State HlKhwav Co..P. E. Jensen, foreman .... 9.97 Salem Laundry Co.. ldry- - 7.50

--iJDert Uoedighelmer, do .
William Boedigheimer, do.
J. F. Colbreath. do

repairs 15.73Market Road No. 74 G. F. Korinek. derutr inarj. 21 57
33.91
12.93
13.43
14.92

Willamette Grocery Co.,Salem Hdw. Co.. spikes.

cnas. w. Wirtz, relief of
serf and wife 22.00

Andrew Yost, relief 15. 00
Alma Zuercher, do 30.00
T. M. C. A., malnt. free

Mt. Angel Lbr. Co., cement 40.10 Fred W. Laugd, do ....... 66.25jH. E. Christensen. do - soap, etc 6.50etc 7.6OA. K. Nelson, staples, etc. .43 Surveyor Offke Acct.

Edgar Watters, do 21.89
J. F. Bewley, patrolman ..103.74

Road District No. 37
R. E. Chittenden, labor .. 3.98
V. M. DeCoster, patrolman 7.98

Road District No. 38
Ellis Cannoy, labor 2.48
Albert Needham, do 4.98
O. D. Needham, patrolman. 19.41

Road District No. 40
Hammond Lbr. Co. shovels 2.30

Justice Court Acct.J. T. Davis, do is 90 B. B Herrick. cash arv. forShell Oil Co., gasoline 163.14
Valley Motor Co., labor and

L. E. Dimmick, labor .99
J. A. Van Cleave, foreman .. 11.97 S. C. Catlin and R. K. Page, stamps i.oaemploy bureau ........

Dr. V. E. Hockett. nhvule
50.00
65.00 rent 40.00Parts .

Clarence Forrette, do .... 29.92
Edwin Forrette, do 11.94
Calvan Harral, do 6 96

Market Road No. 76 The Frederick Post Co.W. C. Dyer Ins Agency,WToodbury and Co., Carb. blue print holdr 6.05bond 10.00heel, etc 49.89Frank Kerber. do 12 93 Homer H. Smith Ins. Agcy.
Floyd Shepard, labor 2.98
Louis Shepard, do 9.44
Otis Shepard, do 9.44
Jas. Cully, foreman 19.95

Homer D. Foster, do .... 10.00Atlas Book Store, stencils.Joe Kerber, do 5.97
N. P. Kramer, do 107

bond 150.00
Treasurer's Office Acct.

Verne Barnes, labor 11.97 M. B. Hayden, cash adv. foretc 10 55
stamps 1.60Union Oil Co. of Calif..G. A. Newmever. do Market Road No. 77 D. caih air tnr

Assessor's Office Acct.
R. Shelton, deputy 115.00
A. W. Jones, do ..115.00
Eva Roberts, clerk ......100.00Alma Ackerman, do 100.00

Clerk's Office Acct.
C. C. Ward, deputy 115.00
W. 8. Lamkln, do ....... 115.00
J. H. Ward, do ..110.00

Jack Doyle, do Ross E. Moores and Co.,gasoline 769.48M. J. Lentsch. brush axe. ete 2.K5 stamps lA.ee
28.85

3.98
7.96

Printing 15.00John F. Smith, do
3.98
5.97
4.97

O. D. Blnegar. labor 103.74Henry Anderson, labor Homer H. Smith Ini A rev..Newell Williams, drawingGeo. Blanchard. do 29.34Jesse Barkhurst, doLeon Smith, do
Lancet Stewart, do 19.95 jurors 1.50 bond 500.00

Wood Acct.

11.94
10.94

3.98
11.94

F. A. Dutton, do 107.73C. L. Bradfield. do Jess George, do 1.50Theo. Fisher, do 21.9237.37

1.99

Road District No. 9
D. E. Swanson, tile 4.00
H. J. Van Cleave, Tabor. . . 32.95
C. L. Willis, do 9

J. A. Van Cleave, patrlman 61.81
J. A. Van Cleave, patrlman 61.84

Road District No. 10
Anton Hauth, labor 3.48
John Havre, do ......... 3.98
Ed Koesler, do 11.40
Geo. Marquart, do ....... 3.23
Jos. Schmitt, do 8

Carl Sprauer, Jr., do 1.74
W. B. Annen, patrolman . 47.42

Road District No. 11
M. T. Dunagan, labor .... 8.95
L. T. Robinson, do 3.98
Charles Helns, patrolman . 3.98

Road District No. 12
A. L. Brougher, nails, etc.. 1.70
E. G. Syron, lumber 9.72
Maurice Durgan, labor ... 4.98
Herman Landwing, do ... 3.23
Louis Shephard, do 15.89

Homer H. Smith Ins Coa. M. Presnall, do
H. A. Judd. do . .

E. D. Cooke, do .
R. W. Davis, do .,
M. T. Dunagan. do

L. L. Creason. cutting wood 22.00
Leon Cronn, do . .. . .... 48.25
A. Kittson, do Q an

E. J. Richards, patrolman.
Road District No. 42

O. L. Brubaker, labor ....
M. H. Utter, patrolman . . .

100.00
50.00 bond 10.00

Ben H. Hawkins, do 129.74
L. R. Lamb, do.... 1.24
Wm. Mcllwaln. do ....103.74

Ralph Seranton, do
Nick Welter, do
Gilbert Worms, do ,
George Keech, patrolman .

Road District No. 88
Geo. Baker, labor
Henry Baker, do
Myron Baker, do
Frank Brown, Sr., do
Albert Cole, do , , , ,
Fred Wintermantel, do . . .
D. E. Blinston, do
Ray Reeves, patrolman...

H. C. Mattson, do Juvenile Court Acct.11.94
11.94 Alvin Hemmingsen, do . Dog License Fund Acct.

7.9 6
7.96

11.94
11.94
13.93

45.00. ..
Acct.Lyle Sacre, do Dog license Fund

A. Judd, clerk Irwin Hodson CoaoinT.O. D. Bower, use of car . 1.76
W. E. Burns, cushion .... 1.40ar '

15.91
77.80- -

15.96
31.92

17.45
1.99
1.99
3.98
3.47

40.91

Jacob Hopfinger, do ...
Geo. Killan, do r. 50.00Jacob Singer, do Dog Tags 102. i aIreland S. Serv. Station.E. Smith, do ....

H.

A.
L.

P. L. Lacey, do 12.93

6.96
.99

11.93
12.93
35.91

Court House Acct
H. Wyatt, Janitor ....
Hobson, do

J. J. Kraps Co., receipts .. 26.00
Paul Marnach. collectinrgasoline '. 4.86

Road District No. 44
Mrs. J. Schotthoefer, labor
Al Brown, do
Frank Brown, do
Ed Moore, do
R. F. Schotthoefer, do . . .
W. P. Schotthoefer, ptrlmn

C. C. Stayton, do

50.74
3.98
1.87

59.84
17.91
34.32
21.16

J. W. Magee, do Vallev Motor Co.. Gasket.9.95
3.98

70.00
70.00
70.00

R. C. McGlnnis, do ..... delinquent licenses 47.W. W. Hill, do etc 2.70
Harvey Striker, do......Walter Striker, do ,

L. M. Van Cleave, do
W. H. MIethke. do G. E. Berlnger. shen killed11.94 Western Union Tel Co, by dogs 13.006.96

Road District No. 89
Earl Desart, labor

Road District No. 90
1.99 telegrams 1.41Theodore Phillips, do ...

F. N. Robinson, do ...... C. T. Brixev. do ?4 so8.95Road District No. 45
Jack Brooks, labor 11 1.3394 W. E. Keys. sh: HiudL. T. Robinson, do 11.94

Lee Wells, do 53.85
T. C. White, do 11.94
W. C. Wooldrldge, do ...101.74
W. P. Collard. rock 352.30

Chas. Heinz, patrolman 13.92 by dors in floR. A. Staggs. do 5.97Road Districts Nos. 46 A 51 Floyd Staiger, do 7.96

Teresa Kirsch, elevatoroperator 6500
Hist. Atty'a. Office Acct.

Lyle J. Page, deputy ....100.00Josephine Maulding, steno-
grapher 50.00
Health Officer's Office Acct,

Vernon A. Douglas, health
officer 188 74

C. C. Daner, deputy 100.00

H. W. Libby, do 3.50
Farrls LILnn. do 10 sfi

John Naslin, labor 15.41 9.31Gravel Co.J. L. Van Arnam. do ... . 9irrea ramus, do 9.44 Independence Sand and J. C. Murnhv. da una

Jay Cook, do 7.98
W. H. Farr, do 3.99
Ed Schilling, do 1.99
L. E. Hennies, patrolman . 15.96

Road District No. 46
M. J. Blevlns, labor 19.90
Robert Ellen, do 1.99

John Ward, labor 9.95
Gravel . 2 5 6.10 Ed Nelson, do 3k!aaBertrand Iversen. foreman 49.87 27.00

lucus Short, do 9.95
John Martin, do 9.44
Lyle Straw, do 11.43

Market Road No. 82 Emil Itschner, do 27.60
Oregon Gravel Co., do . . .3447.97
E. L. RIgdon. do 4017.73

Jos. Obersinner, &y 3. 50
C D. Page. do 7.00
A. H. Rellfnr. do in a

Mike Gassner, labor 7.98Market Road No. 8

Zobel Service sta., gas . .
Poor Acct.

Julius Aim and Sons,
groc. for Mrs. McBee .

American Red Cross, ticket
for Mrs. Sherman and
f snly

Constance Bason, care Mrs.
Emma Bigler

Jake Biersack, cutting
wood for Mrs. Berkner

A. L. Brougher, groc. for
Mrs. Berkner

W. H. Burkhardt, Ins. prem
Carson Pharmacy, medicine

for L. Betker
Dora Chiles, care of C. and

F. Lipper

Misc. Market RoadsFrank Eloe, do 17.91 24.00

3.00
W. M. Bernard, seed . : . . . 2.00 P C. Robins, da in 5a

11 . c. bints, sanitary ofcr. 75.00
Ananp Welch, clerk 66.74
Juanlta Johnston, nurse ..150.00

Justice Court Acefa.

Henry WelUnan, rock .... 1.20
Alln Bellinger. Inc.. haul

W. B. Allls, labor 11.94
A. A. Bannish, do 11.94Market Road No. 11 Fire Patrol Fond Acct.

Otis Shephard, do 16. 6

Mat Welbal, labor 9.47
Jas. Cully, patrolman .... 48.36

Road District No. 13
Fred Womack, patrolman . 19.95

Road District No. 14
M. J. Lentsch, repair wheel 1.60
A. L. Brougher, powder ete 8.50
Rome Amort, "labor 3.99
Ray Brown, do 3.99
Harold P. Dunsmoore, do . 8.45
Bertrand Iverson, foreman 15.96
P. L. Lacey, labor 7.96
Will Lawrence, do 16.95
Joe Marsh, do 7.96
J. H. Maulding, do 3.99
Alfred Olsen, do i. 16.95
Theodore Phillips, do ....... 13.43
J Van Arnam. do 1.99

Frank Kerns, do 9.44
Fred Paulus, do 15.92
Jacob Singer, do 5.97
H. E. Smith, do- -, 5.97

Fred Kell, labor 1.99 ing gTavel 202.90 Oregon State Bd. of ForAlma Johnson, clerk 75.00
K. J. Bettencourt, foreman 82.28
Denis Brickner, labor .... 11.94Market Road No. 14 L. M. Case, do 346.37 5.68

62.50
estry assessments ... 716.29

Miscellaneous Accts. ,
juvenile Court Acct.Ben Baune, labor 14.42

Wm. Elch, do 18.40
is. u Calbreath, do ...... 7.96
Bud Calvin, do 11.94

wona White, probate ofcr.109.69
M. Crouser, do ..149.73
W. J. Davenport, do 27.00
V. M. DeCoster. do 156.13

Atlas Book Store, paper, etc 30.05
U. O. Boyer. cash adv forKeeorder's Office Acer,L. O. Dumond, do ....... 6.46 9.00

46.50

wm. rich, do .......... 18.40
Geo. H. Jackson, do ...... 3.98
Henry J. Johnson, do .... 3.98

cards, etc 10.5AM. C. Gouthier, do 17.91 iva u. Lenhardt, deputy . .100.00Myrtle E. Beecroft. denutv 100.00

Road District No. 47
Charlie Denhem, labor . . . 1.99
W. Jay Denhem, do 9.99
V. J. McAllister, do '. 13.93
C. L. McAllister, patrolman 17.92

Road District No. 48
A. R. Barnes, labor ...... 11.97
D. H. Looney, do 12.98

S. W. Harper, do 40.50
J. A. Kapphahn, do 1539.22
Cleo Keppinger, do 272.90

Commercial Book Store, inkCalvin Harrall, do ...... 11.94
R. Q. Hurst, do 11.94 Frank C. Clark, board ofava u. bundborg, do 90.00 wells, etc 29.00Ellas Aewlon, do 3.98

John Wolfe, do 15.95 inmates 296.84 Pacific Tel and Tl Co.Okey Mills, do 9 95
Alvie Myers, do 1194 E. W. Cooler. groc. for

P. A. King, do 871.53
Ronald Jones, do 161.27
L. R. Tweedie. do 27.00

telephone 151.37Mrs. M. Hunter et al.. 10.00 Patton Bros., pencils, etc. 33.80
Rahn McWhortoi Paper Co.Cootes Red and White Store

B. Papenfuss, do 3.98
T. J. Sprinkel, do . 6.46
J. P. Steele, do 11.94

George Lbnoey, do 7.96
J. R. Wood, do 5.97

James Yate3, do 12.4
James MeCormlck, foreman 34.9

Market Road No. 15
O. Edland, labor .9

Market Road No. 16

W. P. Watkins, do 221.60
State Industrial Acc. Com. groc tor Julia Woodward 20.00

Lou Vearrier, do 4.97
A. L. Bradfield, do 6.46
E. G. Syron, foreman ... . 9.71

Road District No. 15
H. M. Kuenzl, patrblman . 30.79

Road District No. 15 H

paper, etc . 39.20Salem Deaconess Hospital(E. W. Hahn. patrolman .. 21.93 Insurance .333.50School Dlst. 12, rep. steps 11.25 Care of Fred Baker 46.50 H. Schellberg, repair work 2.00
Nona White, cash adv. forRoad District No. 49 Austin Western Rd. Mach. J. M. Church, labor 7.96G. W. Sweaney. labor . .99C. F. Whitman, shovel . . . Co., Fresno handles . . . 69.75 T. C. White, do 21.89 Care of J. J. Drone

Care of AmelU Cottrell .. stamps, etc 5.851.10
25.85J. Burbee. labor Z.E.

ixuise R. Poujade, stenog-
rapher 90.00Registration and Election Acct.

H. C. Mattson, clerk 45.00
School Snpts. Office Acct.

Cora E. Reid, Assistant ..100.00
Cora E. Reid, truant officer 15.00Wayne D. Harding, super--

T!80r 120.00
Scaler of Wts. and Measures Acct.
J. F. Jones, sealer 51.74

Sheriff's Office Acct.
. O. Burkhart. deputy ..124.69

do 124.69
W. Richardson, do 109 69
F. T. Wrightman, do H4i69
S. J Butler, do ..109.69

Market Road No. 17
J. W. Magee, labor , 5.97 G. W. Potts. Sr.. do 4.97 State Industrial Acc. Com.

46.50
46.50
46.50

5.00

A. O. Albin, labor
G. C. Dixon, doElmer Hubbard, do F. Ford, engineer 149.74

F. McGee, do 174.74
1.49
4.97 Care of Eliz McAfee .....Elmer Lorence. rock .... 24.45 Insurance 33.215.97O. Lunceford, do Care of Margie Timmy . . .H. E. Swart, co. engineer. 199.01 J. S. Rlsley. do 562.35 Eber Remer, relief . . . 15.00Care of August Relnbrecht

Clifford Halkenrude, do . .
Andy C. Hove, do
Ernest Hove, do

L. T. Robinson, do
Market Road No. 18

Anton Plennert, labor ....
Jake Plennert, do

Willard Brown, engineer. .129.74 Oregon Statesman, Pub Irl S. MeSherry, relief30.00
46.50 ofCare of Arthur Hamilton .

O. G. Moser, do 9.95
Bryan Patter, do 2.98
Arthur QuQaley, dc 4.97
Bertrand Iverson, foreman 9.97

F. W. Casey, do 103.74 lishing claims E. K. Stewart 15.00Care of Sarah Smith . . . ofRobert Drager, do 91.77 Capital Journal, do ...... Irl 8. MeSherry. relief
32.80
32.80

9.57
7.95

46.50
66.00
42.00 W. L. BakerM. E. Gleeson, do 95.76

D. E. Hardcastle. do 99.75
V. Brown, labor
Jim Ingram, do

Care of Geo. A. Bennett . .
Care of Frank Harmon . . .
Care of Geo. Cox .......

Reuben Hove, do . ,

Clay Ishom, do . . . ,

Ben H. Johnson, do
Melvin Johnson, do
Jos. Obersinner, do

H. Herren. do 99.75 Christ Klhs, do
3.99

.75

Allona Alison, relief ......
Genevieve Foster, do ....
Christine Howe, relief ...

31.25
14.50

3.00
Carroll M. Robinson, do ..103.74

.74

.74

5.93

1.99
11.94

4.97
1.99
1.99

15.92
1.99

j. xi. Koiand, do 100.00
Frohi. Enf. Fund Acct.

Road District No. 16
Morris Dunigan, labor . . .

Road District No. 17
W. Alsop, repair chain, etc.
L.; Alger, labor
L. E. Bilderback, dq
J.J B. Crenshaw, do .....

5.97
13.93

.99
21.88
26.84
24.87
26.91
25.92
23.93
21.88
29.92
17.90

1.99
17.90
26.90
59.84

7.98

Care of Lewis Helm .....
Care of Caarle W. Wirta-Car- e

of Florence Graham
A. C. Shaw, do 103.74S. F. Ogden, do

Market Road No. 20
O. D. Needham, foreman .

Market Road No. 24
J. P. Coonse, labor
Eck Dutoit, do
Ted JeJldricks, do ......
Joe Melthoff, do ........
John Melthoff, do ...... r
William Melthoff, do ....
James Ryan, do

Lowell Kubler, do
Pete Parsagian, do
W. Staats. do ...

10.00
10.00
25.00'
15.00
17.50
17.50
25.00

30.00'

Mrs. Maude KIme, do ...r- rw 9 25.50Green's Bridge Acct. Mabel Lily Ross, do .....w. w. lias kins, deputy .124.69
Treasurer- - offfc Aee

Paul Apalka, do
T. H. Perry, do Linn Co. Ore., A expenses. 446.52 Care of Mrs. S. Pittman . .

Care of Ed Brandridge ... Grace A. Hart, relief
Dr. John M. H&nrahan. reW. V. Richardson, deputy 116.00

9.00
4.50
3.00

Newberg Bridge Acct.Frank Plnsker, do
B. Townsend, do
E. C. Willard, do
W. L. Baker, do

15.92
5.97

13.93
3.98
9.95
5.97

11.44

Care of George PIUs .....Elee. Sup. ft Cont. Co., elee. 2.62 lief of P. M. Rather . . .indigent Soldier's Acct.'
Irl 8. MeSherry, relief of J. Ia Buslck and SonsYamhill Elee Co.. do .... 1.50

7.95
9.57
7.58
9.57
9.57
7.5S
6.96
8.95
9.69
8.95
6.96
9.69
2.73

21.88
6.96

Gladys Scott, registering
Groceries for Stella White 10.00. tr. Merrill 25.00Auto Maintenance Acct. ... 71.60unemployedRobt. Cole, foreman 18.97

Market Road No. 81 in . Mcsherry, relief ofW. R. & J. H. McAlvln. re

M. J. Blevins, do .
Warren Comstock, do
Lester Condra, do . .
P. R. Henderson, do :

M. Holmes, do ....
John M. Hahrahan, relief85.81

Paul Semolky, do .......
Anton Vistica, do .......
P. W. Owre, patrolman ....

Road District No. 51
J. M. Coburn, labor
W. B. Grabenhorst, labor .
John Martin, do

u. u. rursley ......... 25.00pair curtains 1.75 of Jesse Sands 35.00
8.00

16.00
10.00

5.00

15.50
2.98 foot Acct.

T. J. Ireland, do
Chaa. Stoky, do .........
Ralph Sturgis, do .......
Chas. Sussle, do ........ .
C. A. Hoover.parolman , . .

Road District No. 18
J. p. Coonse, labor ....

Ted Jeldricks, do
Robt. Cole, patrolman . . .

Road District No. 19
W. M. Bradley, labor ....
Roy Campbell, do ....... .

Douglas McKay Cher. Co., Vernon A. Douglas, health

Groceries. for William Jones
Groceries for Jane Worden
Groceries for Mrs. E. Asher
Groceries for I. W. Inman
J. D. Delaney, putting in

wood for Mrs. Childers
Mrs. M. E. Dieffenbacb, care

labor and parts 18.07 officer 166.66John Martin, do a. J. wood, relief 12 50
Mrs. W. B. Plllette, do . . . 20.00

Stayton Hdw., brush hooks
E. L. Calbreath. labor ....

Market Road No. 83
Jacob Hopfinger, labor . . .

Market Road No. 36
Ed Faber, labor
Paul Myers, do

1.99 Scheelar Auto Wreck. Co.. C. C. Dauer, M. D., deputy 140.001.00E. L. McMahill, do
H. E. Smith, do .spindle, etc H. C. Sinks, sanitary officer 15.02indigent Soldier's Acct.

Irl S. MrSherry, relief of
4.25

.75Smith & Watkins, repairs . Irl 8. MeSherry, relief of6.97
5.97

General Fund Jannary Term 1932
Poor Acct. 26.20Caterpillar Accts. J. C. McDonald . 10.00of Mrs. G. Brown

D. G. Drager, cash adv. for
W. L. Baker

Irl S. MeSherry, relief of
10.00

25.00

John Odell, do
Lyle Straw, do

Road District No. 53
James O. Darby, labor . . .

Road District No. 55
H. P. Jensen, shovels . .
Bob Hunsaker, labor
Joel Norrls, do

19.95J. A. Burns, labor Irl S. MeSherry. relief of

3.99
5.97
3.98
5 97

3.99

2.50
3.98

12.43
16.42
10.94

7.98

Ben Ott. do
Carl Smith, do

5.97
11.97 gas for Eberth family. . 10.00

3.98
7.96

43.94

11.94
7.48
3.73
8.22
3.48
9.97
1.49
3.48
3.73
3.48

Mrs. K. Vincent 10.00Bert Evans, do
JaeJk May, do
Glenn Mills, do

Mrs. Rosanna Aicher, relief 15.00
Lena Bartruff, do 32.50
Mrs. May Bedient. do .... '10.00
G. W. and Kate Beeman, do 20.00

Irl S. MeSherry. relief of
1.99

R. L. Evans, groc. for Viola
McElroy

Farmer's Fire Relief Assn.
Ins. premium ........

W. L. Baker 10.00
Recorder's Office

10.00

24.00

c h. Edgett
Irl 8. MeSherry, relief of

Mrs. Evenden
Irl S. MeSherry, relief of

E. K. Stewart
Irl S. MeSherry, relief of

Mrs. Kenneth Vincent .

3.99 Ruth Berry, do 17.50
Emma J. Bigler, do 17.50

Market Road No. 41
Ed Schilling, labor ......
L. E. Hennies, foreman . . .
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Market Road No. 43
Leonard Doerfler, labor

15.00

15.00

25.00

Typewriter Exchange, type--
F. O. Muckridge, do . . . .
Geo. B. Nelson, do
H, D. Nelson, do
Ward C. Russell, do
Lawrence Scott, do

writers ..256.004.15
Fry's Drug store, medicine

for poor
Greenbaum's Dept. Store,'11.9

Stayton Crasher Acct.
Mountain States Power Co.,

power 95.85
Bert Keithley, labor 6.98
Tom Qullhott, " 6.98
Ralph Splcer ' .... 10.47
C. C. Stayton. foreman .. 14.97

Bnena Vista Ferry Acct.
B. A. Snyder, labor 59.69
Gilbert M. Snyder, labor . . 39.69

Independence Ferry Aect.
Polk Co. Or., Jnt. acct. 1667.83

Motor Patrol. Accts.
P. A. Bernard Motor Co.

34.90

Stanford Norrls, do
G. H. Stephens, do
Delbert Weathers, do ....
KarL,B. Wipper, patrolman

Road District No. 56
Starr Hdw. . Co., doubletree
W. E. Fuller, labor

Mary Robson, relief tha

Bilieu
Chas. P. Boies, do
Boys and Girls Aid Society

relief

Assessor's Office Acct.
G. W. De Jardon. extendW. G. Pearmine, patrolmn. 10 3". 3 3

15.00
15.00

25.00
clothes L. Paul et al. . . 44.8111.97

3.98 STUDENT IN HOSPITALing tax roll1.60 G. G. Hurley, milk for58.07
15.00 MONMOUTH. Jan... .00Swanson family

' Road District o.
Chris Gruenfield, labor ...
Max Ratch, do
W. F. Kaplinger, patrlman

Jas H. Nicholson Inc., bond
O. A. Steelhammer. cash

25 Mrs.
a Normal4.30 Leota Rodenbangh,Irish's Cash Store, groc forGeo. Brangh, relief of self

and wife 15.00
Elizabeth Brinegar. relief. 20.00 school student, underwent an op4.99

Ben Funrue, do .
H. R. Gayle, do .
M. E. Hanson, do

Walter Heater, do
W. A. Howard, do

Market Road No. 45
Frank & Minden, lumber,..
Ray Hayes, labor
John Klmsey, do
Glenn McKinney, do
Lou Vearrier, do

Market Road No. 46
John H. Brewer,. lumber

Market Road No. 53

1.99
3.99
5.97

Mrs. E. Turpin ......
R. F. Larson and Son, am

2.00

'10.00
eration Tuesday at a Corvallis
hospital for acute appendicitis. She15.00

10.00
Mrs. M. E. Brooks, do . . .
Mrs. Amos Brown, do . . . . bulance for L. Mof fenbler

..10.00et al8.50 Is reported to be convalescing.
Mrs. Rodenbangh has lived in

18.69

1.85

-- 9.97
4.46

29.91

3.98
5.S7
5.97.

36.65

6.97

7.97
1.1 E

. plugs, etc 3.85
C. H. Ernst Hdw., shovels 2.70
Feenaughty Maen. Co.

blades, ete 11.95

adv. for stamps
Circuit Court Acct.

Bobbs Merrill Co., book .
Capitol City Bindery, Index
J. H. Farrar. P. M., en-Blan-che

B. Ferguson, re--
. porter

New Salem Restaurant,
meals for Jurors

R. J. O. Leary, do .......

33.32
1.99

29.85
24.91
17.94
33.32
12.41
30.33

8.95
24.36
11.97

1.49
9.95

72.80

A M. Hougeu, do
M. Koloen, do . .
Howard Loe, do .
Herbert Ness, do
Ferd. Rue, do . .
Leonard Rue, do

Road District No. 21
Woodrow Beard, labor . . .
M. J: Cadwalder, do '.. . . .
Harvey McElroy, do . . . . .
M. M, Magee, patrolman .

Road District No. 22
p. G. Blschoff, labor . ; . . . :

Road District No. 24
P. B. Collins; labor ......
Henrr Steinkamp.' patrlmn

Monmouth for some time, and has
a young son and daughter attend

.80

1.00

Dr. I. W. LeLwis, medicine
for G. Beeman

Paul T. McClellan. groc
for Mrs. G. Beals . . . . .

S. A. Miller, funeral for L.

15.001.99 Maple Park Garage, pallingA. Moore, labor ing the training school. She is as

Edwin F. and Anna But-
terfield. do 25.00

Mrs. Maggie Cafe, do . . . 10.00
Mrs. Belle Churchill, do . 10.00
Ed. Condon, do " - 10.00
Mrs. Effie Cooder, do .... 15.00
Mrs. Edith Crataenberg. do 15.00
Clara I. Diraiek. do ". 25.00
Ulyssa Ellen Dodge, do .. 10.00

Guy Asher, do sociated with Mrs. R. D. TUiott.7.96 grader 2.50
9.95 Wm. Predeck, gas 3.50 3.40

Helm ............... 41.00r.3oErnest Solie. do
O. E. M. Sorenson, do ... .

Wm. Belgard, do
John Bowers, do 14.92 IN. B. Travis, grease eps. ete 1.85

13.93 I Valley Petroleum. Inc., gas 97.94
local music teacner, in promotion
of a musical study cluS for young
children in Monmouth. - - -Mrs. C. C. Mitchell, care ofRowland Printing Co.. prnt 10.25J, J. Bowler, do .

Robt. G. Hall ......... 31.09Unruh Knapp Print Co... 12.35B. Storlie, do ......... .
E. Z. Kaufman, patrolmanRoad District No. 25

West Coast Pwdr Co. pwdr 33.17 11.94 'Louis Welssenfels, bolts etc 7.25i Walter Bowman, do


